CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE
AmeriCorpsVISTA

Project Number: 14V SWTXO010
Agreement Number: 15-046-W58268

AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

between

City of Austin
P.O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-1088

EIN: 746000085
DUNS Number: 136096323

and

Corporation for National and Community Service

Texas State Office

300 E 8th St

Ste G169

Austin, TX 78701-3255

This amendment changes the current Memorandum of Agreement to adjust the number of standard VISTA and/or
Summer Associate slotsto 16 and of cost share VISTA and/or Summer Associate slotsto 3. If applicable, the new cost
share agreement amount is $35,028.00.

The agreement shall become effective on 10/30/2015 and shall terminate on 07/09/2016, unless extended or terminated

SOoner.

All other termsand conditionsremain the same. Terms and conditionsfor changesrelated to a grant
arereferenced in the Notice of Grant Award.



OFFICIAL SIGNATURE SHEET

In witness whereof, the parties whose signatures appear below attest to having the authority to enter into
this agreement and agree that this agreement will become effective on the aforementioned date.

Sponsor Corporation for National and Community Service
Electronically Electronically
Signed By: Haywood, Karen Signed By: Gunnell, Terry
Title: Title: State Program Director
Date: 26-OCT-15 Date: 26-OCT-15
City of Austin Corporation for National and Community Service
Address: P.O. Box 1088 Address: Texas State Office
Austin, TX 78767-1088 300 E 8th St
Ste G169
Austin, TX 78701-3255
Phone: (512) 530-3335 Phone: 512-391-2940
Electronically
Signed By McDonald, Elizabeth
Title: Exec Officer
Date: 02-NOV-15

Corporation for National and Community Service

Address: 250 E Street SW
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20525-0001

Phone: 202-606-6626




